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Mr. William H. Bingham 
McGinnis, Lochridge & Kilgore, L.L.P. 
1300 Capitol Center 
919 Congress Ave. 
Austin, Texas 78701 

OR92-340 
Dear Mr. Bingham: 

You ask whether certain information is subject to required public disclosure 
under the Texas Open Records Act, article 6252-17a, V.T.C.S. Your request was 
assigned ID# 16151. 

The Austin Community College District (the district) received an open 

0 

records request for, infer n&z, access to ballot boxes containing marked and 
unmarked ballots from a recent election for district trustees. You contend that the 
ballots may be withheld pursuant to section 3(a)( 1) of the Open Records Act. 

A previous determination of this office, Open Records Decision No. 505 
(1988), a copy of which is enclosed, resolves your request. Accordingly, you may 
withhold the requested information only until the end of retention period required 
by section 66.058(b) of the Election Code. The ballots must, however, be made 
available to the requestor after the retention period expires. 

Because case law and prior published open records decisions resolve your 
request, we are resolving this matter with this informal letter ruling rather than with 
a published open records decision. If you have questions about this ruling, please 
refer to OR92-340. 

William Walker 
Assistant Attorney General 
Opinion Committee 
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Ref.: ID# 16151 

Enclosures: Open Records Decision No. 505 

cc: Mr. Arvid Youngquist 
3200 South First Street, Apt. 208 
Austin, Texas 78704 


